

SC No. 44537/15
State vs. Mohd. Danish
FIR No. 644/15
PS Khajuri Khas

14.07.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the
State.

All the three accused persons are present on bail along
with Sh. P. L. Behl, Adv.

IO was summoned for today for resolving an issue
related to sealed statement of a witness, who has requested that
his identity be withheld. However, today IO is not present and even
the regular Addl. P.P is stated to be on leave today.

In these circumstance, let IO be summoned afresh for
his assistance on the aforesaid issue for 28.07.2017.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/14.07.2017