

State Vs. Mohd. Danish
FIR No. 644/2015
PS. Khajuri Khas

14.09.2017

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are present on bail with Sh. P. L. Behl, Ld. Counsel.

IO/Insp. Sanwar Mal is present.

An application on behalf of all accused persons for supply of statement of witness referred in chargesheet is pending disposal.

Let reply thereof be filed by IO appending his signature, forwarded by ACP/DCP concerned and through Addl. PP for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 03.10.2017.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(N/E) KKD Courts
14.09.2017