

State Vs. Mohd. Danish
FIR No. 644/2015
PS. Khajuri Khas

03.10.2017

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl.PP for the State

All three accused are present on bail.

No reply has been filed by IO concerned in compliance of order dated 14.09.2017. Let notice under section 350 Cr. P.C be issued against IO/Insp. Sanwar Mal for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 16.10.2017.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi
03.10.2017