

State Vs. Danish & ors

FIR No. 644/15

PS. K. Khas

Case No. 44537

22.05.2018

Pr: None for the State.

Accused Danish is present on bail.

Ms. Prachi Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons moves an exemption application on behalf of accused Smt. Razia and Ikramuddin for today. Heard. Allowed only for today.

IO/Insp. Sanwar Mal is also present.

Put up on 06.08.2018 for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(E) KKD Courts/Delhi/22.05.2018

S