

State Vs. Mohd. Danish
FIR No. 644/15
PS. Khajuri Khas
Case No. 44537

22.01.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are present on bail with Sh. P. L. Bel, Ld. Counsel.

IO/Insp. Sanwar Mal is present.

Heard.

Dr. Sushil the then CMO from GTB Hospital, who allowed the application of IO for preservation of the dead body in the mortuary on 19.06.2015, be summoned through IO/Insp. Sanwar Mal for the next date of hearing. IO /Insp. Sanwar Mal is also bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 04.02.2019.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/22.01.2019

s