

State Vs. Mohd. Danish

FIR No. 644/15

PS. Khajuri Khas

Case No. 44537

20.03.2019

It is 12.50 PM.

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are present on bail with Ms. Prachi Sharma, Ld Proxy counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons seeks adjournment stating that main counsel Sh. P. L. Behl is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 29.04.2019 for further proceedings/consideration.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/20.03.2019

S