

SC No. 44537/2015
State Vs. Mohd. Danish & Ors
FIR No. 644 /2015
PS Khajuri Khas

14.03.2022

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.

All three accused are on bail with Sh. P. L. Behl, Ld.

Counsel for accused.

PW Vishal Arya and PW Surender Arya have sent request for exemption. Allowed. Let both witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 15.03.2022 i.e date already fixed.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
14.03.2022