

SC No. 44537/2015
State Vs. Mohd. Danish etc.
FIR No.644 /2015
PS Khajuri Khas

03.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
All the accused on bail.
Sh. P.L. Behl, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW1 Anita Arya and PW2 Vishal Arya are present, cross
examined and discharged.

PW3 Khalid is also present, examined and discharged.

IO / Inspector Sanwar is absent despite service.

Put up for PE on 12.12.2022.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
03.08.2022