

6
SC No. 44537/2015
STATE Vs. MOHD. DANISH
FIR No. 644/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

13.09.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Id. Subs. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused in person with Id. Counsel Ms.
Ms. Divya Sharma.
IO/Insp. Sanwar Mal in person.

PW5 Sh. Aftabuddin is present, examined-in-chief,
cross-examined and discharged.

Request received on behalf of Insp. Mahesh Kumar,
allowed for today only.

Issue summons to RPWs and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.01.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
13.09.2023