

4 SC 52/2015 44537/2015
STATE Vs. MOHD. DANISH & ORS.
FIR No. 644 /2015
PS Khajuri Khas

08.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. P. L. Behl and Ms. Rizwana, Ld. Counsels for the
accused persons alongwith accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW SI Mukesh Chauhan, received back duly served, however, a request has been received on his behalf seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some other case.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

PW10 ASI Zile Singh has been examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW SI Mukesh Chauhan, Ct. Ashish, Ct. Ajesh and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **25.09.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/08.08.2024