

7 SC 52/2015 44537/2015
STATE Vs. MOHD. DANISH
FIR NO. 644/2015
(Khajuri Khas)

12.03.2026

Present: Ms. Anju Bharti, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW Sh. Amit Sharma, Nodal Officer and PW W/HC Tara are examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-22 and PW-23 respectively.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Nodal Officer mentioned at serial no. 39 and PW IO Insp. Sanwar Mal to be served through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.03.2026